

REALTORS® Association of Northwestern Wisconsin Northwestern Wisconsin Multiple Listing Service

Agreement to Serve

By my signature below, I acknowledge that I have been nominated by my Local Board/Association or MLS to serve as a Director of the REALTORS® Association of Northwestern Wisconsin or Northwestern Wisconsin Multiple Listing Service and if appointed, I agree:

- To faithfully execute the duties and responsibilities of a local association or MLS director
- To uphold the Bylaws and Policies of the Association and/or the MLS
- To conduct myself in a professional, courteous and respectful manner; act honestly, fairly ethically and with integrity during my tenure as a director
- To abide by the Code of Ethics of the National Association of REALTORS® in all my actions, both as a Director and as a REALTOR®
- To not disclose any confidential information or sensitive information that I may learn as a Director of the Association or MLS to non-directors except to the extent such disclosure is required by law or authorized by the respective board of directors of each entity.
- To abide by the Association's and MLS's Code of Conduct, Conflict of Interest and Anti-Trust policies, which I have read and understand
- To act in the best interests of, the members of RANWW and the Participants and Subscribers of the NWWMLS
- To uphold and support the decisions made by the Board of Directors of RANWW and/or NWWMLS as expressed by the will of the majority
- To attend every meeting of the Board of Directors of RANWW and/or NWWMLS. I understand that if I miss two meetings within a calendar year, I will be deemed to have resigned from the office of Director of RANWW and/or NWWMLS

Nominated Director: _____

(print name)